
Budapest Ladies Open
BUDAPEST, HUN

September 17-24 2022 | € 92,742 | Clay

SINGLES MAIN DRAW


LL ANDREEVA, Erika

WC STOLMAR, Rebeka HUN

BARA, Irina ROU

DODIN, Oceane FRA

Q NAVARRO, Emma USA

GALFI, Dalma HUN

DAVIS, Lauren USA

5 PARRIZAS DIAZ, Nuria ESP

3 PAOLINI, Jasmine ITA

TOMOVA, Viktoriya BUL

GRABHER, Julia AUT

WC BABOS, Timea HUN

Q ALVES, Carolina BRA

SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

Q MALECKOVA, Jesika CZE

7 SHERIF, Mayar EGY

8 UDVARDY, Panna HUN

WC SZABANIN, Natalia HUN

PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

RUS, Arantxa NED

SE JANI, Reka-Luca HUN

KOVINIC, Danka MNE

Q KORPATSCH, Tamara GER

4 BRONZETTI, Lucia ITA

6 NIEMEIER, Jule GER

FRECH, Magdalena POL

ZIDANSEK, Tamara SLO

WC STOLLAR, Fanny HUN

BUCSA, Cristina ESP

WALTERT, Simona SUI

COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta ITA

2 BONDAR, Anna HUN

E. Andreeva

61 61

O. Dodin

76(3) 63

E. Navarro

76(5) 76(3)

L. Davis

63 63

V. Tomova

46 60 62

J. Grabher

63 64

A. K. Schmiedlova

60 63

M. Sherif

57 76(7) 63

N. Szabanin

64 61

A. Rus

62 62

D. Kovinic

64 62

T. Korpatsch

26 64 64

J. Niemeier

64 57 63

T. Zidansek

61 75

S. Waltert

40 RET

A. Bondar

62 62

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

O. Dodin

64 64

L. Davis

75 64

V. Tomova

36 61 75

A. K. Schmiedlova

63 62

A. Rus

46 64 64

T. Korpatsch

63 16 75

T. Zidansek

63 76(11)

A. Bondar

57 64 75

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

O. Dodin

57 75 62

V. Tomova

61 75

T. Korpatsch

63 36 60

A. Bondar

64 36 61

 

 

 

 

 

 

V. Tomova

46 63 41 RET

T. Korpatsch

75 64

 

 

 

T. Korpatsch

76(3) 67(4) 60

Round of 32
€ 1,008 1 pt

Round of 16
€ 1,613 15 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 2,802 29 pt

Semifinals
€ 4,274 57 pt

Final
€ 6,454 95 pt

Winner
€ 12,100 160 pt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7

6

2

2

2

WTA Supervisor
Martina Lutkova

RELEASED
24 Sep 2022
 5:50 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. BEGU, Irina-Camelia 41
2. BONDAR, Anna 52
3. PAOLINI, Jasmine 55
4. BRONZETTI, Lucia 57
5. PARRIZAS DIAZ, Nuria 63
6. NIEMEIER, Jule 73
7. SHERIF, Mayar 74
8. UDVARDY, Panna 76

Withdrawals
I. Begu
 fatigue

Lucky Losers/Alternates
E. Andreeva

Retirements
C. Bucsa
 Right Elbow injury
O. Dodin
 left thigh injury


