

1	LL	ANDREEVA, Erika		E. Andreeva					
2	WC	STOLMAR, Rebeka	HUN	61 61	O. Dodin				
3		BARA, Irina	ROU		64 64				
4		DODIN, Oceane	FRA	76(3) 63		O. Dodin			
5	Q	NAVARRO, Emma	USA	E. Navarro		57 75 62			
6		GALFI, Dalma	HUN	76(5) 76(3)	L. Davis				
7		DAVIS, Lauren	USA	L. Davis	75 64				
8	5	PARRIZAS DIAZ, Nuria	ESP	63 63				V. Tomova	
9	3	PAOLINI, Jasmine	ITA	V. Tomova		46 63 41 RET			
10		TOMOVA, Viktoriya	BUL	46 60 62	V. Tomova				
11		GRABHER, Julia	AUT	J. Grabher	36 61 75				
12	WC	BABOS, Tímea	HUN	63 64		V. Tomova			
13	Q	ALVES, Carolina	BRA	A. K. Schmiedlova		61 75			
14		SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina	SVK	60 63	A. K. Schmiedlova				
15	Q	MALECKOVA, Jesika	CZE	M. Sherif 7					
16	7	SHERIF, Mayar	EGY	57 76(7) 63					T. Korpatsch
17	8	UDVARDY, Panna	HUN	N. Szabanin					76(3) 67(4) 60
18	WC	SZABANIN, Natalia	HUN	64 61	A. Rus				
19		PIGOSSI, Laura	BRA	A. Rus	46 64 64				
20		RUS, Arantxa	NED	62 62		T. Korpatsch			
21	SE	JANI, Reka-Luca	HUN	D. Kovinic		63 36 60			
22		KOVINIC, Danka	MNE	64 62	T. Korpatsch				
23	Q	KORPATSCH, Tamara	GER	T. Korpatsch	63 16 75				
24	4	BRONZETTI, Lucia	ITA	26 64 64				T. Korpatsch	
25	6	NIEMEIER, Jule	GER	J. Niemeier 6		75 64			
26		FRECH, Magdalena	POL	64 57 63	T. Zidasek				
27		ZIDANSEK, Tamara	SLO	T. Zidasek	63 76(11)				
28	WC	STOLLAR, Fanny	HUN	61 75		A. Bondar 2			
29		BUCSA, Cristina	ESP	S. Waltert		64 36 61			
30		WALTERT, Simona	SUI	40 RET	A. Bondar 2				
31		COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta	ITA	A. Bondar 2	57 64 75				
32	2	BONDAR, Anna	HUN	62 62					

Round of 32		Round of 16		Quarterfinals		Semifinals		Final		Winner	
€ 1,008	1 pt	€ 1,613	15 pt	€ 2,802	29 pt	€ 4,274	57 pt	€ 6,454	95 pt	€ 12,100	160 pt

#### WTA Supervisor

Martina Lutkova

#### RELEASED

24 Sep 2022 5:50 PM

#### Seeded players

PLAYER	RANK
1. BEGU, Irina-Camelia	41
2. BONDAR, Anna	52
3. PAOLINI, Jasmine	55
4. BRONZETTI, Lucia	57
5. PARRIZAS DIAZ, Nuria	63
6. NIEMEIER, Jule	73
7. SHERIF, Mayar	74
8. UDVARDY, Panna	76

#### Withdrawals

I. Begu *fatigue*

#### Lucky Losers/Alternates

E. Andreeva

#### Retirements

C. Bucsa *Right Elbow injury*

O. Dodin *left thigh injury*